## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
David W. ALBRECHT			05/26/2005	
Taeyong YOON			05/20/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name: Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Netherlands B.V			3.V	
Street Address:	Locatellikade 1, Parnassustoren			
City:	1076 AZ Am	sterdam		
State/Country:	NETHERLAN	NDS		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty		Num	nber	
[ <del></del>		Num	nber	
Property Ty			nber	
Property Ty	ре		nber	
Property Ty Application Number:	ре	11149011	nber	
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	rpe DATA (408)93	11149011		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	rpe DATA (408)93	11149011 8-9058 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (408)93 (408-938 (408-938	11149011 8-9058 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	pe DATA (408)93 <i>e sent via US</i> 408-938 klang@	11149011 8-9058 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3-9060		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe DATA (408)93 e sent via US 408-938 klang@ Wagner 2 N. Ma	11149011 8-9058 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3-9060 wmhpatents.com Murabito & Hao LLP rket Street		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe DATA (408)93 ee sent via US 408-938 klang@ Wagner	11149011 8-9058 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3-9060 wmhpatents.com Murabito & Hao LLP rket Street		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe DATA (408)93 (408-938 408-938 klang@ Wagner 2 N. Ma Third Fl	11149011 8-9058 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3-9060 wmhpatents.com Murabito & Hao LLP rket Street		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe DATA (408)93 (408-938 klang@ Wagner 2 N. Ma Third Fl San Jos	11149011 8-9058 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 8-9060 wmhpatents.com Murabito & Hao LLP rket Street por		

US Department Of Commerce

Patent & Trademark Office

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) David W. Albrecht (2) Taeyong Yoon

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

IMPROVED SPINDLE MOTOR WINDING FOR MINIATURE HARD DISK DRIVE

PATENT

REEL: 016242 FRAME: 0746

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(1) <u>240 May</u>, 2005 (2) 5/20 2005

SIGNED INVENTORS DATES THAT

Whereas, **HITACHI GLOBAL STORAGE TECHNOLOGIES NETHERLANDS B.V.**, having a place of business at Locatellikade 1, Pamassustoren, 1076 AZ Amsterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter called HITACHI), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign

patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to HITACHI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority we hereby agree that HITACHI may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by HITACHI. Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to HITACHI, its successors and assigns; and resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any

Signed

9 (1) at <u>Sa</u> A open ,2005,

DATE

9 (2) at Sanz

00 Jose 2005

Taeyong Yoon

DATE

David W. Albrecht Marken

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE